enforcement of existing policies

Uncertain or
insufficient
information

Overachievement
of the target by
more than 15 per
cent, suggesting
a weak target

Overachievement
of the target by less
than 15 per cent

Projected emissions
0–15 per cent above the
NDC target

Projected emissions 15
per cent or more above
the NDC target

	● India
(6 of 6 studies)

	● Russia
(3 of 3 studies) 1)

	● Turkey
(3 of 3 studies)

	● China
(3 of 5 studies,
one uncertain) 2)

	● EU28
(1 of 3 studies,
one uncertain)
1),2),3)

	● Mexico
(2 of 3 studies)

	● Australia
(3 of 4 studies) 1)

	● Japan
(2 of 3 studies)

	● South Africa
(3 of 3 studies) 1), 4)

	● Brazil
(4 of 4 studies)

	● Canada
(3 of 3 studies) 1)

	● Republic of Korea
(3 of 3 studies)

	● United States of
America (2025)
(5 of 5 studies) 1)

	● Argentina
(1 of 3 studies
projected
to meet the
unconditional
NDC; updated
NDC in 2016)

	● Indonesia
(3 studies
disagree)

	● Saudi Arabia
(2 studies
disagree)

Emissions Gap Report 2019

11

 Country Share in global GHG
emissions in 2017
excluding LULUCF and
including LULUCF (in
brackets) 1)

Projected per capita GHG emissions including LULUCF in 2030
(tCO2e/cap) and change rates from 2010 levels (in brackets) 2) 3) 4)

Current policies scenario
(central estimates 5) of
independent studies)

Unconditional NDC (official
values whenever available,
otherwise central estimates of
independent studies)

Argentina 0.8% (0.9%) 10.6 (+4%) 10.2 (-1%)

Australia 1.2% (1.1%) 17.5 (-34%) 15.1 (-43%)

Brazil 2.3% (2.9%) 7.1 (-1%) 5.3 (-26%)

Canada 1.6% (1.8%) 16.0 (-17%) 12.6 (-35%)

China 26.8% (25%) 10.2 (+35%) 10.3 (+37%)

EU28 9.0% (7.9%) 6.1 (-31%) 5.9 (-33%)

India 7.0% (7.1%) 3.1 (+100%) 3.7 (+138%)

Indonesia 1.7% (4.9%) 7.4 (+56%) 7.1 (+50%)

Japan 3.0% (2.9%) 8.8 (-8%) 8.6 (-10%)

Mexico 1.5% (1.5%) 5.4 (-9%) 5.3 (-10%)

Republic of Korea 1.6% (1.3%) 13.4 (+10%) 9.7 (-20%)

Russia 4.6% (4.3%) 15.0 (+61%) 18.5 (+99%)

Saudi Arabia 1.5% (1.4%) 22.7 (+16%) 22.2 (+14%)

South Africa 1.1% (1.1%) 10.2 (-3%) 7.8 (-26%)

Turkey 1.2% (1.0%) 7.3 (+63%) 10.4 (+132%)

USA 13.1% (12.5%) 16.5 (-14%) 11.5 (-40%)

Table 2.2. – Overview of G20 Member status and progress, including on Cancun pledges and NDC targets*

*Emission figures include LULUCF, unless otherwise noted.

Notes:
1.	 Olivier and Peters (2018), excluding LULUCF/including LULUCF. LULUCF emissions based on the Food and Agriculture Organization of

the United Nations (FAO) data (Food and Agriculture Organization Corporate Statistical Database [FAOSTAT] 2018).
2.	 The population projections are based on the medium fertility variant of the United Nations Population Prospects 2019 edition (United

Nations Department of Economics and Social Affairs [UN DESA] 2019).